Contact:
Lauren Pearce
(602) 462-2252
Lpearce@riester.com

# Lake Powell Resorts and Marinas Announces Wintertime Services and Activities

Lodging, dining, marinas to stay open with limited services

**Page, Ariz. – Nov. 14, 2011** – Take heart, diehard Lake Powell enthusiasts and those planning a winter getaway, Lake Powell Resorts & Marinas will remain open even with limited wintertime lodging, dining, rentals and marina services in Utah and Arizona.

Lake Powell Resort at Wahweap Marina is offering a 25 percent-off rate on advance purchases (see conditions below) through the winter season. Use promo code: LPADVANCE

As services will be limited, Lake Powell Resorts and Marinas encourages trip planners to check the accompanying availability list prior to heading to Lake Powell during the next few months.

# Lake Powell Resorts & Marinas Winter Services:

Wahweap Marina, Ariz., Oct. 31, 2011 to March 28, 2012

Located near Page, Arizona. Wahweap is the lake's largest marina.

Lodging: Lake Powell Resort will remain open throughout winter.

Dining: Driftwood Lounge will be open 11 a.m. to 2.p.m. serving lunch and 5 p.m. to 10 p.m. serving dinner. Java City serves breakfast and light lunches from 7 a.m. to 3 p.m.

Tours: Rainbow Bridge scenic boat tours will depart on the weekends from Lake Powell Resort. Please call (888) 486-4665 for departure times.

Other services: the RV and tent campground and store, Lake Powell Resort gift shop, marina store, boat rental office, the Wahweap fuel dock, maintenance, marina service center and marina offices are open from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. year-round.

The Sinclair fueling station will be open from 12 p.m. to 2 p.m.

Lake Powell Resort's dining establishment Rainbow Room will be closed from Oct.31, 2011 to March 28, 2012.

Bullfrog Marina, Utah, Nov.6, 2011 to March 28, 2012

Located off of Utah Highway 276, Bullfrog is the main Northlake marina at Lake Powell.

Lodging: family units, RV and tent campground remain open year round. The Defiance House Lodge will close Nov. 6 and reopen March 29, 2012. Guests checking into the family units or RV and campground should do so at Sinclair Station.

Dining: the Anasazi Restaurant and Kiva Room will close on Nov. 6 and re-open March 29, 2012.

Other services: boat rentals, the Lower Gift Shop, Dock 'n Stock, Sinclair service station, and marina service center are open 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. throughout winter.

# Halls Crossing, Utah, Nov.6, 2011 to March 28, 2012

Family units, the RV and tent campground, marina store, marina office and the Northlake marina service center will be open from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Guests checking into the family units or campsite should do so at the marina office.

# Hite Marina, Utah, Nov. 27, 2011 to March 28, 2012

RV area: open daily 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Fuel is available 24hrs a day.

Lodging and ice will be available only in emergency situations.

Dangling Rope Marina: Closed from Nov. 28, 2011 thru February 29, 2012.

For more information, please visit www.lakepowell.com or call 888-486-4665.

Discount conditions: Offer based on availability. Inventory is limited. Blackout dates may apply. Offer is valid on new reservations only. May not be combined with any other offer or discount. Advanced purchase is necessary and is non-refundable in case of cancelation.

#### **About Lake Powell**

Lake Powell, the second largest manmade lake in the U.S., is located on the border of Utah and Arizona in the Glen Canyon National Recreation Area, and offers nearly 2,000 miles of spectacular shoreline with towering red rock sandstone cliffs, more than 90 major canyons, blue-green water and sandy beaches.

# **About Lake Powell Resorts & Marinas**

Lake Powell Resorts & Marinas provides houseboat and powerboat rentals, lodging and scenic tours. For more information or to book a houseboat vacation, call (888) 486-4665 or visit <a href="www.lakepowell.com">www.lakepowell.com</a>. Lake Powell Resorts & Marinas, managed by ARAMARK Parks and

Destinations, is an authorized concessioner of the National Park Service, Glen Canyon National Recreation Area.

# **About ARAMARK Parks and Destinations**

ARAMARK Parks and Destinations, a division of ARAMARK, delivers authentic and memorable experiences at national and state parks, national forests, specialty hotels, museums, and other tourist destinations throughout the United States. In partnership with its clients, ARAMARK Parks and Destinations seeks to enhance the guest experience by offering industry-leading hospitality, environmental stewardship, recreational, and interpretive programs. For more information on ARAMARK Parks and Destinations and each of its properties, visit www.aramarkparksanddestinations.com.